Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pneumatech LLC	12/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlas Copco Compressors LLC
Street Address:	1800 Overview Drive
City:	Rock Hill
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11100165
Application Number:	11102376
Application Number:	07727985

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-6327

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973.597.6326

Email: dtoma@lowenstein.com
Correspondent Name: Patent Docket Administrator
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler PC
Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16899-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Toma, Esq.

PATENT

REEL: 022004 FRAME: 0988

H \$120.00 11

500735756

Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022004 FRAME: 0989

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PNEUMATECH LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "ATLAS COPCO COMPRESSORS LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "ATLAS COPCO COMPRESSORS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2008, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009.

0890224 8100M

081160734

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varuet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6999119

DATE: 12-03-08

PATENT REEL: 022004 FRAME: 0990

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
elivered 11:57 AM 12/03/2008
FILED 11:55 AM 12/03/2008 SRV 081160734 - 0890224 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER \mathbf{OF} PNEUMATECH LLC INTO ATLAS COPCO COMPRESSORS LLC

This Certificate of Merger of Pneumatech LLC into Atlas Copco Compressors LLC is being filed in accordance with the provisions of 6 Del. C. § 18-209, and the undersigned limited liability company does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST:

The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities which is to merge are as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization

Pneumatech LLC

Delaware

Atlas Copco Compressors LLC

Delaware

SECOND:

An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging

corporation.

THIRD:

The name of the surviving limited liability company is Atlas Copco Compressors

LLC.

FOURTH:

The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2009.

FIFTH:

The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company. The address of such place of business of the surviving limited liability company is 1800 Overview Drive, Rock Hill, South

Carolina 29730.

SIXTH:

A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of Atlas Copco

Compressors LLC and to any member of Pneumatech LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the undersigned authorized person in accordance with 6 Del. C. § 18-204.

ATLAS COPCO COMPRESSORS LLC

By:

Name: Mark Cohen

Title: An Authorized Person

PATENT RECORDED: 12/18/2008 REEL: 022004 FRAME: 0991